REGULAR AGENDA #8 - 2025 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE FEBRUARY 25, 2025

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2025

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for February 18, 2025
	Commissioners
2025-02.25.a	A Resolution Authorizing a Perpetual Easement for Limited Access for Highway Purposes of 111.10+/- and the Sale of 3.760 Acres of Property owned by the Fairfield County Board of Commissioners and granted to the Ohio Department of Transportation (ODOT) [Commissioners]
2025-02.25.b	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a Proclamation to be Presented at the February 25, 2025, Roundtable [Commissioners]
2025-02.25.c	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated & memo transactions Fund# 3011, FY2023 FAA Grant, subfund# 8329. [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Clerk of Courts- Legal Division
2025-02.25.d	A resolution approving an Account to Account Transfer into a Major Expenditure Object Category-1110, Clerk of Courts Legal [Clerk of Courts- Legal]
	Fairfield County Engineer
2025-02.25.e	A Resolution to Approve an Agreement between Fairfield County and Woolpert, Inc. [Engineer]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2025-02.25.f	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Sheriff; Fund # 2442, Commissary [Sheriff]
2025-02.25.g	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Sheriff; Fund # 2593, Concealed Carry [Sheriff]
2025-02.25.h	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Sheriff; Fund # 2711, Continued Professional Training [Sheriff]

Fairfield County Transit

2025-02.25.i A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a Service Agreement by/between Fairfield County Transit and Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities [Transit]

Payment of Bills

2025-02.25.j A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Payment of Invoices for Departments that Need Board of Commissioners' Approval [Commissioners]

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for March 4, 2025, Greenfield Township Fire Department, 4663 Carroll-Cemetery Rd. NW, Carroll, 7:00 p.m.

Adjourn